SB0205/583498/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 205

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "rural".

On page 2, strike beginning with "<u>stating</u>" in line 10 down through "<u>Act;</u>" in line 12; in line 12, after "<u>requiring</u>" insert "<u>the Administration</u>"; and in line 13, strike "<u>the Administration</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 10, strike "SERVICE" and substitute "DISTRIBUTION".

On page 5, in line 15, strike "<u>AN</u>" and substitute "<u>EACH</u>"; in line 16, strike "<u>ITS</u>" and substitute "<u>THE ELECTRIC COMPANY'S</u>"; and in line 21, strike "<u>THAT THE ADMINISTRATION REQUESTS</u>" and substitute ", <u>AS REQUESTED</u>".

On page 6, in line 28, after "<u>CONSIDER</u>" insert "<u>THE</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 29 through 33, inclusive, and substitute:

- "(I) COST-EFFECTIVENESS;
- (II) IMPACT ON RATES OF EACH RATEPAYER CLASS;
- (III) IMPACT ON JOBS; AND
- (IV) IMPACT ON THE ENVIRONMENT.".

SB0205/583498/1 Amendments to SB 205 Page 2 of 2

ECM

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, in line 17, strike "(1)"; in lines 20 and 22, in each instance, strike "\$600,000" and substitute "\$300,000"; in line 24, strike "\$500,000" and substitute "\$250,000"; in line 28, strike "\$100,000" and substitute "\$50,000"; and in lines 22, 24, 28, 32, 35, and 37, strike "(2)", "(i)", "(ii)", "(3)", "(4)", and "(i)", respectively, and substitute "(b)", "(1)", "(2)", "(c)", "(d)", and "(1)", respectively.

On page 10, in line 1, strike "(ii)" and substitute "(2)"; and strike in their entirety lines 4 through 7, inclusive.